

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD AT ABBOTTS POND

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-076-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 03/23/10

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 30-076-02

CONTRACT TIME : 12 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : 30-076-02

REPLACE EXISTING CORRUGATED METAL PIPE ARCH WITH A 60" HDPE

PIPE. EXISTING HEADWALL WILL NEED TO BE MODIFIED TO ACCEPT

ROUND PIPE. PIPE WILL BE BACKFILLED WITH FLOWABLE FILL TO

PREVENT SEEPAGE THROUGH THE ROADWAY DAM EMBANKMENT.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 04/12/10 to vendor ZACK EXCAVATING INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	274,162.23	129.6843%	100.0000%		
1	ZACK EXCAVATING INC, PO BOX 94, TOWNSEND, DE, 19734	\$	211,407.40	100.0000%	77.1103%		
2	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$	225,940.91	106.8746%	82.4114%		
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	266,504.51	126.0621%	97.2069%		
4	RALPH CAHALL & SON PAVING INC, 2935 S DUPONT BLVD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977	\$	285,934.51	135.2528%	104.2939%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) ZACK EXCAVATING INC		(2) JJID INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BR. 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD							
0010 201000	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	16700.00000	16700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 207000	50.000 CY	50.22163	2511.08	300.00000	15000.00	29.00000	1450.00
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0030 207500	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
COFFERDAMS							
0040 208500	108.000 CY	221.84868	23959.66	125.00000	13500.00	124.00000	13392.00
FLOWABLE FILL							
0050 209001	1200.000 CY	16.61880	19942.56	21.00000	25200.00	16.50000	19800.00
BORROW, TYPE A							
0060 209002	5.000 CY	35.44261	177.21	100.00000	500.00	80.00000	400.00
BORROW, TYPE B							
0070 211000	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0080 211508	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	800.00000	800.00	3700.00000	3700.00
VIDEOTAPING BUILDINGS (NOT A BID ITEM)							
0090 251000	258.000 LF	3.18684	822.20	1.30000	335.40	3.32000	856.56
SILT FENCE							
0100 266000	6.000 CY	217.15830	1302.95	40.00000	240.00	505.00000	3030.00
SANDBAG DIKES							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD AT ABBOTTS POND

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-076-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 03/23/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		JJID INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 302005	139.000 TON	40.39515	5614.93	36.00000	5004.00	46.50000	6463.50
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0120 302011	3.000 TON	59.92478	179.77	150.00000	450.00	55.00000	165.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE							
0130 401644	43.000 TON	138.77629	5967.38	100.00000	4300.00	135.00000	5805.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115							
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0140 401647	48.000 TON	186.16242	8935.80	98.00000	4704.00	124.00000	5952.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 115							
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0150 602001	2.000 CY	624.63408	1249.27	2000.00000	4000.00	4200.00000	8400.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS A							
0160 612526	66.000 LF	300.00000	19800.00	60.00000	3960.00	104.00000	6864.00
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 36"							
0170 612544	160.000 LF	400.00000	64000.00	170.00000	27200.00	224.00000	35840.00
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 60"							
0180 712020	2.000 TON	55.00000	110.00	400.00000	800.00	100.00000	200.00
RIPRAP, R-4							
0190 712021	82.000 TON	55.92400	4585.77	60.00000	4920.00	98.00000	8036.00
RIPRAP, R-5							
0200 712531	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1000.00	32.00000	320.00
CHANNEL BED FILL							
0210 713003	92.000 SY	5.28853	486.54	3.50000	322.00	3.55000	326.60
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP							
0220 732508	94.000 TON	32.35912	3041.76	30.00000	2820.00	73.00000	6862.00
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED							
0230 734013	325.000 SY	1.12792	366.57	0.40000	130.00	6.00000	1950.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0240 734015	70.000 SY	3.50000	245.00	0.70000	49.00	12.00000	840.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND							
0250 735533	70.000 SY	4.35938	305.16	2.20000	154.00	18.00000	1260.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3							
0260 735534	325.000 SY	3.88181	1261.59	2.20000	715.00	7.25000	2356.25
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0270 748001	1400.000 LF	1.25000	1750.00	2.70000	3780.00	1.80000	2520.00
PAINTING OF WHITE OR YELLOW, 4" LINE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD AT ABBOTTS POND

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-076-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 03/23/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		JJID INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 749687	2.000 EACH		150.00000	300.00	50.00000	100.00	140.00000	280.00
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST							
0290 755000	80.000 LF		21.46474	1717.18	40.00000	3200.00	60.00000	4800.00
	HOT-MIX, HOT LAID, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB							
0300 762001	112.000 LF		6.96295	779.85	2.00000	224.00	6.00000	672.00
	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX							
0310 763000	LUMP		13000.00000	13000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE							
0320 763500	LUMP		6000.00000	6000.00	500.00000	500.00	4200.00000	4200.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0330 763501	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	274,162.23	\$	211,407.40	\$	225,940.91
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	274,162.23	\$	211,407.40	\$	225,940.91
	DBE GOALS			0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD AT ABBOTTS POND

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-076-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 03/23/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		RALPH CAHALL & SON PAVING IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	BR. 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD						
0010 201000	LUMP		7875.00000	7875.00	500.00000	500.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0020 207000	50.000 CY		45.60000	2280.00	26.00000	1300.00	
	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES						
0030 207500	LUMP		20000.00000	20000.00	62500.00000	62500.00	
	COFFERDAMS						
0040 208500	108.000 CY		200.00000	21600.00	112.00000	12096.00	
	FLOWABLE FILL						
0050 209001	1200.000 CY		15.00000	18000.00	14.00000	16800.00	
	BORROW, TYPE A						
0060 209002	5.000 CY		48.50000	242.50	38.00000	190.00	
	BORROW, TYPE B						
0070 211000	LUMP		86000.00000	86000.00	12600.00000	12600.00	
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
0080 211508	LUMP		0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	
	VIDEOTAPING BUILDINGS (NOT A BID ITEM)						
0090 251000	258.000 LF		5.00000	1290.00	1.50000	387.00	
	SILT FENCE						
0100 266000	6.000 CY		100.00000	600.00	150.00000	900.00	
	SANDBAG DIKES						
0110 302005	139.000 TON		30.00000	4170.00	27.00000	3753.00	
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B						
0120 302011	3.000 TON		75.00000	225.00	41.00000	123.00	
	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE						
0130 401644	43.000 TON		186.00000	7998.00	113.00000	4859.00	
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115						
	GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)						
0140 401647	48.000 TON		160.00000	7680.00	89.00000	4272.00	
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 115						
	GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						
0150 602001	2.000 CY		3120.00000	6240.00	2500.00000	5000.00	
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS						
	A						
0160 612526	66.000 LF		54.00000	3564.00	177.00000	11682.00	
	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S,						
	36"						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-910 ON S620 ABBOTTS POND RD AT ABBOTTS POND

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-076-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 03/23/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		RALPH CAHALL & SON PAVING IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0170 612544	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 60"	160.000 LF	108.00000	17280.00	645.00000	103200.00	
0180 712020	RIPRAP, R-4	2.000 TON	250.00000	500.00	55.00000	110.00	
0190 712021	RIPRAP, R-5	82.000 TON	58.00000	4756.00	46.00000	3772.00	
0200 712531	CHANNEL BED FILL	10.000 CY	57.00000	570.00	23.00000	230.00	
0210 713003	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	92.000 SY	4.50000	414.00	9.00000	828.00	
0220 732508	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	94.000 TON	52.00000	4888.00	20.00000	1880.00	
0230 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	325.000 SY	2.10000	682.50	1.00000	325.00	
0240 734015	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND	70.000 SY	2.10000	147.00	1.00000	70.00	
0250 735533	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3	70.000 SY	4.20000	294.00	2.00000	140.00	
0260 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	325.000 SY	2.10000	682.50	1.50000	487.50	
0270 748001	PAINTING OF WHITE OR YELLOW, 4" LINE	1400.000 LF	2.65000	3710.00	1.50000	2100.00	
0280 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	2.000 EACH	315.00000	630.00	95.00000	190.00	
0290 755000	HOT-MIX, HOT LAID, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB	80.000 LF	36.75000	2940.00	26.00000	2080.00	
0300 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	112.000 LF	6.75000	756.00	5.00000	560.00	
0310 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	35400.00000	35400.00	11000.00000	11000.00	
0320 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	890.00000	890.00	17000.00000	17000.00	
0330 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	266,504.51	\$	285,934.51	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	266,504.51	\$	285,934.51	\$
DBE GOALS			%		%		%